
Georgetown Hoyas

	 #	 Name	 Fouls	 FGs	 3FGs	 FTs	 Points     
	 0	 Jaeda Wilson , G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 5-8 •  Potomac, Md. (Connelly School of the Holy Child)
	 1	 Kelsey Ransom, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. • 5-10 • South River, N.J. (Bishop Ahr HS)
	 2	 Jayden McBride, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 5-10 • Erie, Pa.(Cathedral Prep HS)
	 3	 Victoria Rivera, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • 6-0 • Pasadena, Texas (Dobie HS)
	 4	 Chetanna Nweke, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. • 6-0 • Woodbine, Md. (Stone Ridge HS/Princeton)
	 5	 Modesti McConnell, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. •  5-7 • Edmond, Okla (Casady HS)
	 7	 Alexia Araujo-Dagba, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 6-1 • Recife-PE, Brazil (Escola Santa Emília)
	 8	 Khadee Hession, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  5-9 • Miami, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas HS)
	 10	 Amanda Ajobiewe, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. •  5-9 • Riverside, Calif. (Ontario Christian HS)
	 15	 Brianna Scott, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. •  6-4 •  Reston, Va. (South Lakes HS)
	 21	 Ariel Jenkins, C	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. •  6-3 • Piscataway, N.J. (Stuart Country Day HS)
	 25	 Kaliyah Myricks, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. •  6-2 • Hammonton N.J. (The George School)
	 32	 Siobhan Ryan, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. •  6-0 • Buffalo, N.Y. (Sacred Heart Academy/Richmond)

Head Coach:  Darnell Haney	
Assistant Coaches: Kelly Mazzante, Mariya Moore, Eric Lindsey	 Director of Operations: Jamesha Clanton

Creighton Bluejays
	 #	 Name	 Fouls	 FGs	 3FGs	 FTs	 Points   
	 2	 Kennedy Townsend, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • 5-10 • Kansas City, Mo. (Park Hill HS)
	 3	 Sydney Golladay, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. • 5-8 • Fremont, Neb. (Fremont HS/Fort Hays State)
	 11	 Kiani Lockett, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Jr. • 5-8 • Minneapolis, Minn. (Minnetonka HS) 
	 12	 Jayme Horan, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. • 5-10 • Omaha, Neb. (Millard South HS) 
	 13	 Allison Heathcock, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 6-1 • Edmond, Okla. (Edmond North HS)
	 14	 Mallory Brake, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. • 6-0 • Hastings, Minn. (Hastings HS)
	 15	 Lauren Jensen, F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. • 5-10 • Lakeville, Minn. (Lakeville North HS)
	 21	 Molly Mogensen, G	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. • 5-7 • Farmington, Minn. (Farmington HS)
	 30	 Morgan Maly, G/F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Sr. •  6-1 • Crete, Neb. (Crete HS)
	 33	 Brooke Littrell, G/F	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Gr. •  6-2 • Green City, Mo. (Green City HS)
	 35	 Elizabeth Gentry, C	 1 2 3 4 5	 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	 3 3 3 3 3	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		  Fr. • 6-3 • Littleton, Colo. (Arapahoe HS)

Head Coach: Jim Flanery (Creighton, 1987)	
Assistant Coaches: Carli Berger, Jordann Reese, Mike Jewett, Jaylyn Agnew Bush 	
Director of Operations: Jenny Vickers	



Georgetown Hoyas
0	 Jaeda Wilson.............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
1	 Kelsey Ransom.......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
2	 Jayden McBride......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
3	 Victoria Rivera........................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
4	 Chetanna Nweke....................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
5	 Modesti McConnell................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
7	 Alexia Araijo-Dagbe.................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
8	 Khadee Hession......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
10	 Amanda Ajobiewe..................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
15	 Brianna Scott............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
21	 Ariel Jenkins.............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
25	 Kaliyah Myricks......................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
32	 Siobhan Ryan............................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5

Team Fouls:  
1st Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
2nd Qtr: ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
3rd Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  
4th Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  

Creighton Bluejays
2	 Kennedy Townsend................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
3	 Sydney Golladay....................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
11	 Kiani Lockett.............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
12	 Jayme Horan.............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
13	 Allison Heathcock..................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
14	 Mallory Brake............................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
15	 Lauren Jensen........................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
21	 Molly Mogensen........................ 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
30	 Morgan Maly............................. 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
33	 Brooke Littrell........................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
35	 Elizabeth Gentry....................... 1	 2	 3	 4	 5
	
Team Fouls:  
1st Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
2nd Qtr: ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5		
3rd Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  
4th Qtr:  ................................................. 1  	 2  	 3  	 4  	 5  

Media Timeouts
1st Qtr

2nd Qtr

3rd Qtr

4th Qtr
	
1st Called Timeout of 2nd Half

Georgetown Timeouts
30    30    30
60

Creighton Timeouts
30    30    30
60
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CU		  GU		  CU		
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